FENCE POST CARRIER KIT

POGLARIS

ENCGINEERED PARTS

PIN 28821 92 ACCESSORIES & APPAREL
APPLICATION

Verify accessory fitment at Polaris.com.

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

Read these instructions and check to be sure all parts and tools are accounted for.
Please retain these installation instructions for future reference and parts ordering
information.

KIT CONTENTS
This Kit includes:

REF | QTY | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 Frame, Lower -
2 1 Frame, Upper -
3* 1 Hitch Pin, Bent - M15.7 X 90 -

4 1 Clip, Hairpin (Hitch Pin) -

5* 2 Pin, Quick Release - M8 X 50 -
6* 1 Strap, Rubber -
7 1 Screw, Hex Flange - M6 X 1.0 X 45 -
8 1 Nut, Hex Flange - M6 X 1.0 -
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REF [ QTY | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
9* 1 Retainer Rod -
10 2 Clip, Hairpin (Retainer Rod) -
11 1 Support, Frame 1023045
12* 4 Screw, Hex Flange - M8 X 1.25 X 80 -
13* 8 Nut, Hex Flange - M8 X 1.25 -
14* 4 Screw, Hex Flange - M8 X 1.25 X 45 -
1 Instructions 9927352

Items marked (*) are included in Hardware Kit PN 2206456.
TOOLS REQUIRED

» Safety Glasses * Wrench Set, Metric
* Socket Set, Metric

IMPORTANT

Your Fence Post Carrier Kit is exclusively designed for your vehicle. Please read the installation instructions
thoroughly before beginning. Installation is easier if the vehicle is clean and free of debris. For your safety, and to
ensure a satisfactory installation, perform all installation steps correctly in the sequence shown.

ASSEMBLY TIME

Approximately 10—15 minutes

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Shift vehicle transmission into “PARK”. Turn key to 3. Insert lower frame (D into vehicle receiver, then
“OFF” position and remove from vehicle. secure using hitch pin @ and hairpin clip @ as

2. If Rear Brushguard Kit (PN 2878840, sold shown.
separately) is installed, then proceed to Step 3. =
Otherwise, install support @ to vehicle frame using
four each screws @ and nuts @ as shown.
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4. Attach lower frame (O to support @D or rear
brushguard, as applicable, using two quick release
pins ® as shown.

NOTE

lllustration shows attachment to rear brushguard.
Attachment to support (D similar except pins pass
through holes in support.

6. Install strap ® to upper frame @ using screw @
and nut ® as shown.

IMPORTANT

Strap is used to minimize post vibration during
transport. Strap is NOT intended to retain posts
during transport. Retainer rod (®, installed in next
step, provides post retention.

S

— |

5. Insert upper frame @ into lower frame (D, then
secure using four each screws @ and nuts @) as
shown.

7. After inserting fence posts in carrier install retainer
rod @ as far forward as possible, then secure
using two hairpin clips @@ as shown.

Wrap strap ® around posts, then secure to hook

®.

IMPORTANT
Maximum Capacity: 12 fence posts

NOTE

Four retainer rod positions available; rear position
shown.
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